Support The Fort fundraising campaign.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Abbot Hall.  Amend. Motion made and seconded to amend the contact 
between Kronenberger and Sons and the Town for the Abbot Hall Restoration project by 
increasing the contract amount by eight thousand six hundred and one and 44/100 Dollars 
($8,601.44) and authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in 
favor. 

CONTRACT.  Curb Cuts.  Motion made and seconded to award the contract for the 
installation of thirty four universal curbs cuts to Tasco Construction Inc. of Belmont, MA 
in the amount of one hundred and twenty nine thousand two hundred dollars 
($129,200.00) and authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in 
favor.  

CONTRACT.  Elevator Maintenance.  Motion made and seconded, together with the 
School Committee, to award the contract for Elevator maintenance to City Elevator of 
Melrose, MA  in the amount of Thirty Five thousand four hundred and four and 00/100 ($ 
35,404.00) and authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board of 
Selectmen.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Fire Alarm Maintenance.  Motion made and seconded, together with 
the School Committee, to award the contract for Fire Alarm maintenance to American 
Service of Quincy, MA in the amount of fifteen thousand and twenty five dollars 
($15,025.00) and authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board of 
Selectmen.  All in favor. 

MEMORIAL DAY.  Appreciation.  The Board thanked all Department Heads and staff 
for preparing the cemeteries for the Memorial Day services.